23%° SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME
September 8, 2019

Mission Statement of St. Cecilia's & St. Mary's

To be Nurtured by Christ's Word, Supported by a Faith Loving T
Community, and to Serve the Needs of Others as Called to Minister A—‘}

st. mary church

st cecifia church

lagunitas + St Joseph Church, Magdalena, Colombia (sistev parish) + rivasio
MASS Sunday St. Cecilia 9:30 a.m.
St. Mary 11:15 a.m.
Monday St. Cecilia 8 a.m. Holy Hour follows
Wednesday St. Cecilia 8 a.m.
Thursday St. Mary 8 a.m.
Friday St. Mary (1% Fri.) 8 a.m. Holy Hour follows
St. Cecilia (other Fri.) 8 a.m.
Saturday St. Cecilia (4 Sat.) 10 a.m. Padre Pio & Rosary Devotion
St. Mary (other Sat.) 8 a.m.
Reconciliation  Saturday St. Cecilia 410 4:30 p.m.

St. Mary (except4*sat)  8:30 to 9:15 a.m.

* No Mass Tuesday

THE COST OF DISCIPLESHIP

To be a disciple of Jesus, you and I have to turn away from the loved ones, renounce
possessions, and carry the cross. This is the real cost of discipleship.

Therefore, we need to sit down, take time, and consider carefully before making
decision. Ask ourselves: will I give up if difficulty comes in my way?

Just as before building a tower, sit down and figure out if we can finish. Before going to
war, sit down and think if we can win the battle. Before following Christ, sit down and think if
we can be faithful in any circumstance.

“Sit down and think” means we need to pray so that the wisdom of God is always the
(cont.)

Mass Intentions: Week of September 8, 2019

Sunday 9:30 am.  sc Kay Winchester (memorial - RIP)

11:15a.m. sm Andrues Family (special intention)
Monday 8 a.m. SC Fr. Neil Healy (special intention)
Wednesday 8 a.m. SC Bonnie De Rutte (repose) Welcome Maxwell Deterding
Thursday 8 a.m. SM George Moloney (rIP) to our Faith Family
Friday 8 a.m. SC Archbishop Cordileone (special intention)
Saturday 8 a.m. SM Anthony Nguyen Xuan Ky (rip)

counsel and the guidance for us in everything we do.
Make sure we know what the cost of discipleship is: to
follow Jesus is to carry our daily cross and faithfully
walk with him to the end.

dekek

Announcement

Religious Education Classes
for 1°* through 6™ graders
... Mondays from 3:45 to 4:45 pm
... begin September 16.

Confirmation Preparation: Wednesday
Evenings from 6:30 — 7:30 pm

Call Fr. Phan 488-9799, or Teresa Dallara 497-
8528, or Carol Bennetts 459-4099 to register and for
more information.

Fr. Ngoan V. Phan’s Installation Mass as
new Pastor to St. Cecilia & St. Mary’s: SUNDAY,
September 22, 9:30 A.M. Bishop William Justice
presiding. One Mass 9:30 a.m.

= (combining St. Cecilia & St. Mary.
Cala” No 11:15 Mass that day.) A reception
Lo follows at the parish hall. All are

Tocople "= welcome to join the celebration.

T

Parish Council Meeting, this Thursday,
September 12, 7 p.m. at Parish Hall (CCD Room).

Parish Finance Report for Fiscal Year 2018-
2019 attached. Net decrease: St. Cecilia’s largely due
to missing the Golf Tournament; St. Mary’s on the
foundation and tree works done. This Fiscal Year, we
plan to fix the roof leak at St. Cecilia & Rectory, and
the painting of St. Mary. AAA for St. Mary still a bit
to go. Please consider supporting the appeal.

Fekk

Last Sunday’s Collections:

St. Cecilia, Lagunitas $ 465.00
St. Mary, Nicasio $ 311.00
Total: § 776.00

Mark your Calendar Lé i E
= Sep 22 ... Fr. Phan’s Installation Mass

® Sep 30— Oct 3 ... No Mass (Priests’ Convocation)
® October Count ... Sunday Masses

® Oct. 19 — 20 ... St. Cecilia’s Rummage Sale

® Nov. 24 ... Valley Interfaith Thanksgiving (host)

® Dec. 8 ... St. Mary Christmas Concert

From the Pew

Remember in our daily prayers the
sick and the departed. Get well for Ann
Gregory, Joyce Vagasy, Jeanne Althuizen.

skesksk

Dave O’Connor, our dear friend & long-
M time parishioner of St. Cecilia
< h passed away peacefully Thursday.

May his soul rest in peace.
skesksk

Carmelite Sisters
Annual Fall Jam Sale.
Proceeds support the Sisters’
contemplative life of prayer. 415-847-3381
Novena in honor of St. Therese and of the
Holy Face, Sept. 23 to Oct. 1%, Mass 6
p.m. in the Monastery Chapel, San Rafael.

Priests’ Retirement Fund, diocese’s
2" collection, next Sunday (see poster).

No weekday Mass, 9/30 — 10/3.
Fr. Phan attending the Priests Convocation.
Mandatory for all priests in our diocese.

Rummage Sale in October. Check out

your closet/storage. Items in good conditions.

40 Days for Life Prayer Event &
Talks, 9/25 — 11/3.

kokok

2019 Annual Archdiocesan Appeal (AAA)

Goal Raised NEED
St. Cecilia  $5,569 S4,669 $900
St. Mary  $4,578 $2,228  $2,350

% St. Cecilia 450 West Cintura Ave. Lagunitas . St. Mary 4100 Nicasio Valley Rd . Mailing address: PO Box 289, Lagunitas, CA 94938 . @: 415-488-9799 . (No Fax) . web: www.stcecilia-lagunitas.org . e-mail: stcecilia.lagunitas@yahoo.com . stmary.nicasio@yahoo.com.



ST. CECILIA FINANCIAL STATEMENT

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

INCOME
Sunday Collections
Christmas
Easter
Sacraments
Fund Raisers (less expenses)
Interest

EXPENSES
Father O'
Substitute Priest
Health Insurance & Pension
Living Expense
Property Taxes
Maintenance & Repairs
Utilities
Office Expense
Equipment & Equipment Repair
Liability Insurance
Worship Supplies
Liturgy/Appreciation

BALANCE SHEET AS OF JUNE 30, 2019

$20,646
1,486
1,306

0
17,611
82

$18,527
550
9,735
2,472
2,910
5,603
7,982
3,520
2,018
7,769
2,043

5,667

ASSETS
Checking
Renovations
CYO Savings
CYO Checking
Chancery Acct.
Total Funds

LIABILITY

Archdiocesan Annual Appeal (AAA)

2019 2018
$104,447 $130,868
62,540 62,540
5,230 5,229
6,921 8,248
5,228 5,146
$184,366 $212,031
S0 S0
$5,569 $5,818

$41,131  Total Income

$68,796 Total Expenses

$27,665 Net Decrease

Decrease $27,665

ST. MARY FINANCIAL STATEMENT

INCOME
Sunday Collections
Christmas
Easter
Sacraments
Fund Raisers (less expenses)
Interest
Donor Restricted Fund

EXPENSES
Father O'
Substitute Priest
Health Insurance & Pension
Living Expense
Property Taxes
Maintenance & Repairs
Utilities
Office Expense
Equipment & Equipment Repair
Liability Insurance
Worship Supplies
Liturgy/Appreciation

BALANCE SHEET AS OF JUNE 30, 2019

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

$15,916
1,454
2,450
1,700
68,878
703

62,898

$18,527
550
9,735
2,472
892
242,853
5,490
3,799
1,922
4,136
2,104

3,667

ASSETS
Checking
Scholarship
Preservation
Chancery Acct.
Total Funds

LIABILITY

Archdiocesan Annual Appeal (AAA)

2019 2018
$6,107 $19,493
11,377 11,152

196,046 225,853
2,214 101,394
$215,744 $357,892
SO SO
$4,578* $4,666

$153,999  Total Income

$296,147 Total Expenses

Net Decrease

$142,148

Decrease $142,148
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