

# st. cecilia church lagunitas

Reconciliation

# 23<sup>RD</sup> SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME September 8, 2019

## Mission Statement of St. Cecilia's & St. Mary's

To be Nurtured by Christ's Word, Supported by a Faith Loving Community, and to Serve the Needs of Others as Called to Minister

+ St. Joseph Church, Magdalena, Colombia (sister parish) +



st. mary church nicasio

MASS	Sunday	St. Cecilia	9:30 a.m.
	•	St. Mary	11:15 a.m.
	Monday	St. Cecilia	8 a.m. Holy Hour follows
	Wednesday	St. Cecilia	8 a.m.
	Thursday	St. Mary	8 a.m.
	Friday	St. Mary (1st Fri.)	8 a.m. Holy Hour follows
		St. Cecilia (other Fri.)	8 a.m.
	Saturday	St. Cecilia (4st Sat.)	10 a.m. Padre Pio & Rosary Devotion
		St. Mary (other Sat.)	8 a.m.

4 to 4:30 p.m.

8:30 to 9:15 a.m.

\* No Mass Tuesday

## THE COST OF DISCIPLESHIP

St. Mary (except 4st Sat.)

St. Cecilia

To be a disciple of Jesus, you and I have to turn away from the loved ones, renounce possessions, and carry the cross. This is the real cost of discipleship.

Therefore, we need to sit down, take time, and consider carefully before making decision. Ask ourselves: will I give up if difficulty comes in my way?

Just as before building a tower, sit down and figure out if we can finish. Before going to war, sit down and think if we can win the battle. Before following Christ, sit down and think if we can be faithful in any circumstance.

"Sit down and think" means we need to pray so that the wisdom of God is always the

(cont.)

# Mass Intentions: Week of September 8, 2019

Saturday

Sunday	9:30 a.m.	SC	 Kay Winchester (memorial - RIP)
	11:15 a.m.	SM	 Andrues Family (special intention)
Monday	8 a.m.	SC	 Fr. Neil Healy (special intention)
Wednesday	8 a.m.	SC	 Bonnie De Rutte (repose)
Thursday	8 a.m.	SM	 George Moloney (RIP)
Friday	8 a.m.	SC	 Archbishop Cordileone (special intention)
Saturday	8 a.m.	SM	 Anthony Nguyen Xuan Ky (RIP)



Velcome Maxwell Deterdin to our Faith Family

counsel and the guidance for us in everything we do. Make sure we know what the cost of discipleship is: <u>to</u> <u>follow Jesus is to carry our daily cross and faithfully</u> walk with him to the end.

\*\*\*

### Announcement

## **Religious Education Classes**

for 1<sup>st</sup> through 6<sup>th</sup> graders

- ... Mondays from 3:45 to 4:45 pm
- ... begin September 16.

**Confirmation Preparation**: Wednesday Evenings from 6:30 - 7:30 pm

Call Fr. Phan 488-9799, or Teresa Dallara 497-8528, or Carol Bennetts 459-4099 to register and for more information.

Fr. Ngoan V. Phan's Installation Mass as new Pastor to St. Cecilia & St. Mary's: SUNDAY, September 22, 9:30 A.M. Bishop William Justice



presiding. One Mass 9:30 a.m. (combining St. Cecilia & St. Mary. No 11:15 Mass that day.) A reception follows at the parish hall. All are welcome to join the celebration.

**Parish Council Meeting**, this Thursday, September 12<sup>th</sup>, 7 p.m. at Parish Hall (CCD Room).

Parish Finance Report for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 attached. Net decrease: St. Cecilia's largely due to missing the Golf Tournament; St. Mary's on the foundation and tree works done. This Fiscal Year, we plan to fix the roof leak at St. Cecilia & Rectory, and the painting of St. Mary. AAA for St. Mary still a bit to go. Please consider supporting the appeal.

\*\*\*

## **Last Sunday's Collections:**

St. Cecilia, Lagunitas	 \$	465.00
St. Mary, Nicasio	 \$	311.00
Total:	\$	776.00

## Mark your Calendar



- Sep 22 ... Fr. Phan's Installation Mass
- Sep 30 − Oct 3 ... No Mass (Priests' Convocation)
- October Count ... Sunday Masses
- Oct. 19 20 ... St. Cecilia's Rummage Sale
- Nov. 24 ... Valley Interfaith Thanksgiving (host)
- Dec. 8 ... St. Mary Christmas Concert

## From the Pew

Remember in our daily prayers the sick and the departed. Get well for Ann Gregory, Joyce Vagasy, Jeanne Althuizen.

\*\*\*

Dave O'Connor, our dear friend & long-



time parishioner of St. Cecilia passed away peacefully Thursday. May his soul rest in peace.

\*\*\*

#### **Carmelite Sisters**

- Annual Fall Jam Sale.
- Proceeds support the Sisters' contemplative life of prayer. 415-847-3381
- Novena in honor of St. Therese and of the Holy Face, Sept. 23<sup>rd</sup> to Oct. 1<sup>st</sup>, Mass 6 p.m. in the Monastery Chapel, San Rafael.

**Priests' Retirement Fund**, diocese's 2<sup>nd</sup> collection, next Sunday (see poster).

No weekday Mass, 9/30 - 10/3.

Fr. Phan attending the Priests Convocation. Mandatory for all priests in our diocese.

Rummage Sale in October. Check out your closet/storage. Items in good conditions.

**40 Days for Life** Prayer Event & Talks, 9/25 - 11/3.

\*\*\*

## 2019 Annual Archdiocesan Appeal (AAA)

	Goal	Raised	<b>NEED</b>
St. Cecilia	\$5,569	\$4,669	\$900
St. Mary	\$4,578	\$2,228	\$2,350

ST. CECILIA FINANCIAL STATEMENT YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019				ST. MARY FINANCIAL STATEMENT YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019			
INCOME	2.12.110.10.11	200, 2015		INCOME		<u> </u>	
Sunday Collections		\$20,646		Sunday Collections		\$15,916	
Christmas		1,486		, Christmas		1,454	
Easter		1,306		Easter		2,450	
Sacraments		0		Sacraments		1,700	
Fund Raisers (less expenses)		17,611		Fund Raisers (less expenses)		68,878	
Interest		82		Interest		703	
				Donor Restricted Fund		62,898	
			\$41,131 Total Income				\$153,999 Total Income
<u>EXPENSES</u>				<u>EXPENSES</u>			
Father O'		\$18,527		Father O'		\$18,527	
Substitute Priest		550		Substitute Priest		550	
Health Insurance & Pension		9,735		Health Insurance & Pension		9,735	
Living Expense		2,472		Living Expense		2,472	
Property Taxes		2,910		Property Taxes		892	
Maintenance & Repairs		5,603		Maintenance & Repairs		242,853	
Utilities		7,982		Utilities		5,490	
Office Expense		3,520		Office Expense		3,799	
Equipment & Equipment Repair		2,018		Equipment & Equipment Repair		1,922	
Liability Insurance		7,769		Liability Insurance		4,136	
Worship Supplies		2,043		Worship Supplies		2,104	
Liturgy/Appreciation		5,667		Liturgy/Appreciation		3,667	
			\$68,796 Total Expenses				\$296,147 Total Expenses
			\$27,665 Net Decrease				\$142,148 Net Decrease
BALANCE	SHEET AS OF J	LINE 30 2019		BALANI	CE SHEET AS OF	II INF 30 2019	
<u> </u>	2019	2018		<u>DAD IIII</u>	2019	2018	
<u>ASSETS</u>				<u>ASSETS</u>			
Checking	\$104,447	\$130,868		Checking	\$6,107	\$19,493	
Renovations	62,540	62,540		Scholarship	11,377	11,152	
CYO Savings	5,230	5,229		Preservation	196,046	225,853	
CYO Checking	6,921	8,248		Chancery Acct.	2,214	101,394	
Chancery Acct.	5,228	5,146		Total Funds	\$215,744	\$357,892	Decrease \$142,148
Total Funds	\$184,366	\$212,031	Decrease \$27,665	Total Fallas	Ψ213,7 1 1	<b>7337,032</b>	Decrease 91 12,1 10
<u>LIABILITY</u>	\$0	\$0		LIABILITY	\$0	\$0	
Archdiocesan Annual Appeal (AAA)	\$5,569	\$5,818		Archdiocesan Annual Appeal (AAA)	\$4,578 <b>*</b>	\$4,666	*2019 still need \$2,350